

Peter Milobar, MLA Kamloops – North Thompson

Todd Stone, MLA Kamloops – South Thompson

June 27, 2024

Mayor and Council
District of Barriere
Box 219, 4936 Barriere Town Road
Barriere, B.C. VOE 1E0
Sent Via Email: inquiry@barriere.ca

Dear Mayor and Council,

RE: Barriere Trails Society

As MLAs for the Kamloops-North and South Thompson regions, we write to you on behalf of the Barriere Trails Society.

On May 21st we had the pleasure of meeting with the Barriere Trails Society and walking through the inaugural trails project. What an exciting time for residents and visitors of Barriere to have this recreational asset in their backyard, thanks to the volunteers that have made Phase 1 of this project come to fruition.

The Barriere Trails Society is a well-intentioned, good group of individuals working towards continuing to build and connect the trail network in and around Barriere. With Phase 2 of the project now underway, it is our hope that the District of Barriere Mayor and Council will continue to support the Barriere Trails Society in their efforts to secure potential funding and grant opportunities through the municipality.

We look forward to our next visit to Barriere to see the progress being made by this hard-working group and wish them well in their continued endeavours to support the District of Barriere master trails plan.

Sincerely,

Peter Milobar, MLA

Kamloops-North Thompson

Todd G. Stone, MLA

Kamloops- South Thompson